

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1871

ANSWERED ON 04.08.2023


ESTABLISHMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES IN THE COUNTRY


1871. SHRI NARAIN DASS GUPTA:


Will the Minister of Heavy Industries be pleased to state:


(a) the heavy industries established in the country during the year 2018 to June, 2023, details thereof, State-wise;


(b) the expenditure incurred by Government on establishment of these heavy industries; and


(c) whether Government has any future plans for establishment of more such heavy industries in the country, if so, the names and places thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)


(a): Industry is a State subject and therefore, the Ministry of Heavy Industries (MHI) does not maintain any centralized data relating to heavy industries established in the country.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.

*********

